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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

2

1906-1907.

Summary of Services chargeable onPage. 1906-7.the Consolidated Fund.

REVENUE ACCOUNT.
£

3
4
7

PREMANENT APPBOPBTATTONS
Civil List ... ...
Interest and Sinking Fund
Under Special Acts of the Legislature

34,900
2,136,046

840,052

Annual Appbopbiations—
Class I.—Legislative Departments
Class II.—ColonialTreasurer's Departments
Class III.—Post and Telegraph Department ...
Class IV.—Industries and Tourist Depart-

partments
Class V.—Old-age Pensions Department ...
Class VI.—"Working Railways Department ..,
Class VII.—Public Buildings, Domains, and

Roads ....
Class VIII.—Printing and Stationery Depart-

ment
Class IX.—Stamp and Deeds Departments ..
Class X.—Native Department ...
Class XL- Justice Departments
Class XII.—Police Department ...
Class XIII. —Mines Department ..
Class XIV.—Colonial Secretary's Departments
Class XV.—Crown Law Department
Class XVI.—Defence Department
Class XVII.—Customs Department
ClassXVIII. —Marine and Inspection of

Machinery Departments
Class XIX.—Labour Department
Class XX.—Department ofLands and Survey
Class XXI.—Department of Agriculture
Class XXII.—Valuation Department
ClassXXIII. —Education Department
ClassXXIV.—Public Health Department
Class XXV.—Mental Hospitals Department ..

3,010,998

11
14
17
24

28,175
49,179

621,880

31
32
48

52,551
5.710

1,769,728
64,437

50
43,319
34,734
27,368

138,650
151,746
35,083
165,868

3,080
170,905
50,807

52
56
59
69
71
74
80
81
88
92

97
98

106
111
112
119
121

71,668
15,864

201,225
133,319
31,652

795,314
37,360

101,293
4,803,915

Total Revenue Account 7,814,913

Otheb Accounts.
127 STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT 31,431

128 STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT ... 135,685

129 SCENERY PRESERVATION ACCOUNT 9,750

130 LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT 7,525

131 MAORI LAND SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT ... 2,000

132 PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACCOUNT 27,618

133 GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT ... 64,018

135 GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE
ACCOUNT ... ... ... 8,500

137 STATE FIRE INSURANCE ACCOUNT 10,481

138 GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS
OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT 113,845
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