1906-1907.

Page.	Summary of Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund.	1906–7.	
	REVENUE ACCOUNT.	£	£
	PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—		~
3	Civil List	34,900	
4. 7	Interest and Sinking Fund Under Special Acts of the Legislature	$2,136,046 \\ 840,052$	
	Chack openin 2200 or the 25g.	3,010,998	
	Annual Appropriations—		
11	Class I.—Legislative Departments	28,175	
14 17	Class II.—Colonial Treasurer's Departments Class III.—Post and Telegraph Department	49,179 621,880	
24	Class IV.—Industries and Tourist Department	021,000	
	partments	52,551	
31	Class V.—Old-age Pensions Department	5,710	
$\begin{array}{c} 32 \\ 48 \end{array}$	Class VI.—Working Railways Department Class VII.—Public Buildings, Domains, and	1,769,728	
12 0	Roads	64,437	
5 0	Class VIII.—Printing and Stationery Depart-	40.010	
5 0	ment	$\begin{array}{c c} 43,319 \\ 34,734 \end{array}$	
$\frac{52}{56}$	Class IX.—Stamp and Deeds Departments Class X.—Native Department	27,368	
59	Class XI.—Justice Departments	138,650	
69	Class XII.—Police Department	151,746	
71	Class XIII.—Mines Department	35,083 165,868	
74 80	Class XIV.—Colonial Secretary's Departments Class XV.—Crown Law Department	3,080	
81	Class XVI.—Defence Department	170,905	
88	Class XVII.—Customs Department	50,807	
92	Class XVIII.—Marine and Inspection of Machinery Departments	71,668	
97	Class XIX.—Labour Department	15,864	
98	Class XX.—Department of Lands and Survey	204,225	
106	Class XXI.—Department of Agriculture	133,319	
$\begin{array}{c c} 111 \\ 112 \end{array}$	Class XXII.—Valuation Department Class XXIII.—Education Department	$31,652 \\ 795,314$	
119	Class XXIII.—Education Department Class XXIV.—Public Health Department	37,360	
121	Class XXV.—Mental Hospitals Department	101,293	
		4,803,915	
	Total Revenue Account		7,814,913
	OTHER ACCOUNTS.		
127	STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT	31,431	
128	STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT	135,685	
129	SCENERY PRESERVATION ACCOUNT	9,750	
130	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT	7,525	
131	MAORI LAND SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT	2,000	
132	PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACCOUNT	27,618	
133	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT	64,018	
135	GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE	8,500	
137	STATE FIRE INSURANCE ACCOUNT	10,491	
138	GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT	113,845	